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ENERGYNORTH NATURAL GAS, INC.
Caleulation of the Projected Qver or Under Collection of the
2011 Summer Cost of Gas Filing

DG 11-046 07/01/261
Under/(Qver) Collection as of 06/1/11 $  (B44,788)
Forecasted firm Residential therm sales 87/1/11 - 10/31/11 9,502,855

Residentiat Cost of Gas Rate per therm 3 (0.7429
Forecasied firm C&l High Winter Use therm saies 07/1/11 - 10/31/11 4,607,847

C&l- High Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate per therm $ (D.7468)
Forecasted firm C&! Low Winder therm sales 07/1/11 - 10/31/11 2,471,299

C&i- Low Winier Use Cost of Gas Rate per therm 3 (0.7359)
Forecasted firm Residential therm sales 06/11 903,290

Residential Cost of Gas Rate per therm 3 {0.7326)
Forecasted firm C81 High Winier Use therm sales 06/11 427,611

C&l- High Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate par therm $ (0.7365)
Forecasted firm C&l Low Winter Use therm sales 06/11 244,358

C&I- Low Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate per therm 3 {0.7258)
Forecast recovered costs at current rate 06/1/11 - 10/31/11 {13,473,483)
Unbilled COG Revenues- 868/01/11 - 10/31/11 1,236,232
Revised projected gas costs 06/1/11 - 10/31/11 $ 13,132,487
Estimated interest charged {credited) fo customers 06/1/11-10/31/11 (266}
Projected under / (over) collection as of 1073111 (A) 3 250,202
Actual Gas Costs through 06/1/11 $ 2,280,965
Revised projected gas costs 06/1/11 - 10/31/11 13,132,221
Estimated fofal adjusted gas costs 06/01/11 - 1013111 (B) $ 15,383,188
Under/ (over) collection as percent of total gas cosis (A/B) 1.83%
Projected under / (over) collections as of 10/31/11(A) $ 250,202
Forecasted firm therm sales 7/01/11 - 10/31/41 {C) 13,659,361
Change in rate used fo reduce forecast under/(over) coliection {A/C) $ 0.0183
Current Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.7429
Revised Cos{ of Gas Rate $ 0.7612

Revised as follows:

The revised projected gas costs include the July - October 2011 NYMEX strip price as of June 23, 2011,

Compliance rates per New Hampshire Public Utllities Commission Order Number 25,217 dated April 29,
2011 in Docket DG 11-046 (April Order): The Company may adjust the approved cost of gas rate of $0.7326
per therm upwards by no more than 25% or $0.1832 per therm. The adjusted cost of gas rate shall not be

more than $6.8158 per therm pugsuant to Aprif Order.




ENERGYNORTH NATURAL GAS, INC.
Projected Over or Under Collection

Without Rate Adjustment Apr-11 May-11 Jun-11 Ju-1 Aug-11 Sep-11 Qct 11 Nov11
{Actual) {Estimate) {Estimate) (Estimate) {Estimate} (Estimate) {Estimate) Total OH-Peak
Totat Bemand & 533160 § 904,481 $ 004513 § 904513 $ 904481 § 804,613 % 5,055,681
Total Commodity $ 0 4488141 § 1250984 § 1280238 § 1208405 § 1493482 § 2927347 $ 9,747,587
Hedge Savings 5 170,235 % £ 3 $ - % 21,283 3 191,518
Total Gas Costs $ 2,191,526 § 2,164,475 $ 2184751 § 2202918 § 2397973 $ 3853153 § 14994796
Adjustments and Indirect Costs
Refunds & Adjustments $ 3308 § - % 5 § $ - 3 3,305
It Margin - - - -
Inventory Financing - -
Transportation Revenue - - - -
Broker Revenue - . - - -
Off System and Capacity Release - - -
Fixad Prica Qption Admir, - - - - - - -
Bad Debt Costs 52,927 52,250 52,757 53,212 58,095 94 528 3837681
Working Capital 2,785 2,761 2777 2,800 3,048 4,897 19,056
Misc COverhead 422 422 422 422 422 422 2.534
Production & Storage - - - - - - -
Total Indirect Costs $ 59438 § 55423 § 55956 § 56,434 $ 581565 § 98,840 i 388,657
interest $ (1,554) § {1,365) $ 831) § 220 § 903 § 807 $ {1,820)
Total Gas Costs pius indirect Costs § 2240412 § 278533 $ 2240078 § 2258572 § 2460440 3 3953800 $ 15381632
Collections 3 (1175,354) § (2,324208) § (2001184 § (1646174 3 (18624011 $ (2924 068) § (2915446 § [14,648817)
Less FPO Premium $ -8 -8 - % -8 - % -8 - % -
Unbilled §  (1.236232) § (1265886} § (1,160524) & (1.412773) § (1,968,006} $ (3,350332) $ - $  {10,383752)
Reverse Prior Month Unbilled $ - % 1236232 % 1265886 § 1180524 § 1412773 § 1988006 % 3350332 § 10393752
Prior Period $ 1482613 _§ (162174} §  {138320) § 2445374 3 361146 § 242808 § (352795) § 434838 § 250,202
844,788
Tolat Forecasted Sales Volumes 1854578 3,460,516 2894847 2297189 2238115 3,935,046 15,591 890
Tolal Farecasted Coliections § (4L175354) § (2324208 § (2,001164) § (1,646174) $ (1862401} § (2924069 § (2915446) § (14648817}
With Rate Adjustment
Apr-11 May-11 Junet1 Juk-11 Aug-11 Sep-1t Gct-11 Nev-11
{Actual) {Estimate) {Fstimate} (Estimate) {Estimate) {Estimate} (Estimate}  Total Off-Peak
Total Demand 3 533,160 § 904,481 $ 904513 § 904513 § 904491 $ 904513 $ 5,055,681
Total Commaodity % 1488141 § 1258384 § 1280238 5 1208405 § 1493482 § 2927347 § 3 5747597
Hedge Savings $ 170,225 % - & - 8 $ - 8 21283 § - § 191,518
Total Gas Costs $ 2191528 § 2164475 § 2184761 § 2202918 § 2397973 $§ 3853153 § $ 14,904,786
Adiustirents and Indirect Costs
Priar Period Adjustment ] 3305 % 5 § § 5 3 53,305
it Margin - - - - -
tnventory Financing - -
Transporigtion Revenus - - -
Broker Revenue - - - -
Off Systern and Capacity Release - R . .
Fixed Price Cplion Admin. - - - - - -
Bad Debt Costs 52927 52,250 52,7587 53212 58,095 94,520 - 363,761
Working Capitat 2,785 2,751 2T 2,800 3,048 4,897 - 19,058
Misc Overhead 422 422 422 422 422 422 - 2534
*Production & Storage - - - - - - - -
Total indirect Costs H 58,439 & 55423 § 55956 § 56,434 § 51,585 % 99,840 § - 5 386,857
Interest 3 (1554) § (1,365) $ 831) 8 20 % 903 8 607 § -3 {1,820y
Total Gas Cosis plus Indirect Cosis $ 2249412 § 2218533 § 2240076 § 2,280572 § 2480440 § 3953600 $ - § 15331632
Collections (51,175,354} (92,324,208} ($2,025822) (B1,686,749) ($1,703,377) ($2,996,080) ($2,987,193)  {$14,808,783)
tess FPO Prersium -8 -3 - 8 - 8 - 3 - % - 80
Unbifled ($1,236,232) {$884.279) (8775,482)  ($1.083,486) ($1.002518) ($2984.352) B0 138,450,328}
Reverse Prior Month Unbilled $0 $1,236,232 $864,279 $775.482 $1,033,466 §1,582 518 $2,984,352 58,400,328
Prior Period £ (482,613} § {162174) $ 766279 $ 208051 § 318840 5§ 108011 5 (434315 § (28417 % 235
$ 844 783
Total Forecasted $ales Volumes 1,654 878 3,150,516 2,694,847 2,217,189 2239115 3,935,046 - 15,891,680
Total Forecasted Colisctions (31,176,354} (32324 208} ($2.025820) (31686748) (81 703.377) {$2 996 080) (32 987 193) {$14,898,783)




NHPUC NO. 6 - GAS Twenty-Eighth Revised Page 1

NATIONAL GRID NH Superseding Twenty-Seventh Revised Page 1
CHECK SHEET
The title page and pages 1-94 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown on the individual tariff
pages.
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Issued:  June 24, 2011 Issued By:&éwé-aﬂ xS‘M/(’ Kﬁ’

Effective: July 1, 2011 Daniel G, Saad
Titte: Vice President, Gas Operations
issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,217 dated April 29, 2011 in Docket No. DG 11-046.



NHPUC NO. 6 - GAS
NATIONAL GRID NH

Twenty-Eighth Revised Page 3
Superseding Tweniy-Seventh Revised Page 3

CHECK SHEET (Cont’d)

The title page and pages 1-94 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown on the individual tariff pages.

Issued:  June 24, 2011
Effective: July 1, 2011
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Issued By;«z)mz Jé’ \j:"""’( %
Daniel G. Saad
Titte: Vice President, Gas Operations

issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,217 dated April 28, 2011 in Docket No. DG 11-0486.
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NATIONAL GRID NH Superseding Tweniy-Seventh Revised Page 76
Il RATE SCHEDULES
FIRM RATE SCHEDULES
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of
Delivery GasRate LDAC Total Delivery GasRate LDAC Total
Charge Page87 Page9%  Rate Charge Page 87 Page%4 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 11.86 $ 11886 $ 11.86 $ 1186
All therms $ 01567 $0.7500 $ 0.0641 $ 1.0198 § 01567 § 07612 $0.0693 §0.9872
Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meler $ 17.16 $ 17.16 3 17.16 $ 1716
Size of the first biock 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $§ 02714 $07980 $00641 § 1.1345 $ 02714 § 07612 $0.0693 § 1.1019
All therms over the first block perronthat  §  0.2243 $ 07990 3§ 0.0641 § 1.0874 § 02243 § 07612 $ 00693 § 1.0548
Residentiai Heating - R-4
Custemer Charge per Month per Mater 3 6.86 $ 686 $ 6.86 $ 636
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therrns in the first block per menth at $ 01088 $0.796C $ 00641 § 09717 § (1086 § 0.7812 $0.0693 $ 0.93
All therms over the first block permonth at  $ 00897 $07990 $0.0641 $09528 § 00897 $ 07612 §$ 0.0693 $ 0.9202

Commerclal/industriai - G-41

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 4037 $ 4037  § 4037 $ 4037
Size of the firsi block 100 therms 20 therms

Therms in the first biock per menth at $ 03222 $08004 $ 00422 $ 11548 § 03222 § 07651 $00474 §1.5347
All therms over the first biock per monthat  §  ¢.2085 § 0.8004 $ 0.0422 § 1.0521 $ 02095 % 07651 § 00474 35 1.0220

Commercialfindustrial - G-42

Customer Charge per Month per Meter 3 1211 $ 12111 § 1211 $121.11
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms

Therms in the first block per month at $ 03011 $08004 $ 00422 3 11437 $ 03011 $ 07651 $ 00474 $1.1135
All therms over the first block permanthat  § 01989 $ 08004 § 00422 310415 § 01989 § 07651 $ Q0474 $1.0144

Commercialiindustrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 51977 $51977 & 51877 §519.77
All therms over the first block permonthat  § 01849 $ 08004 § 0.0422 $ 1.0275 $ 00846 $ 07651 $ 00474 $0.8971

Commerciall/lndustriai - G-51

Customer Charge per Manth per Meter 3 40.37 § 4037 $ 40.37 § 4037
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms

Therms in the firsi block per month at $§ 01724 $07956 $ 00422 §$ 1.0102 § 01724 $§ 0.7542 $0.0474 $0.9740
Ali therms over the first bicck per monthat § 01113 $0.7956 § 0.0422 § 0.94%1 $ 0113 $§ 0.7542 §$ 0.0474 $0.9129

Commercialindusirial - G-52

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 121 $121.11 § 1211 $ 12111
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms

Therms in the first block per month at $ 01867 $0.7956 §$ 0.0422 % 10045 $ 01225 $§ 07542 300474 $ 09241
All therms over the first biock permonthat  § 01131 $ 07956 § 0.0422 $ 0.8509 $ 00705 § 07542 §$0.0474 $08721

Commercial/industrial - G-53

Customer Charge per Monih per Meter $  534.% $ 53491 $ 53491 $ 53491
All therms over the first block permonth at  § 01190 $ 0.7956 § 0.0422 $ 0.9568 $ 00569 $ 0.7542 §0.0474 % 0.8585
Commerciai/industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 53491 § 534.91 $ 53491 § 534.91
All therms over the first block per monthat  §  0.0411 $ 0.7956 § 0.0422 § 0.8789 $ 00222 $ 07542 $0.0474 §$0.8238
Issued:  June 24, 2011 lssued By: x/\ M,é? (Sma(' 7{%
Effective: July 1, 2011 Daniel G. Saad

Title: Vice President, Gas Operations
Issued in compiiance with NHPUC Crder No, 25,217 dated April 28, 2011 in Docket No. DG 11-046,



NHPUC NO. 6 - GAS Twenty-Fifth Revised Page 87
NATIONAL GRID NH Superseding Twenty-Fourth Revised Page 87

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE
PERIOD COVERED: SUMMER PERIOR, MAY 1, 2011 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2011
(Refer to Text in Section 16 Cost of Gas Clause)

(Cof 1) (Cel 2) {Col 3)
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $ 14,754,807
Projected Prorated Sales {08/01/11 - 10/31/11) 20033177
Birect Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.7365 pertherm

Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 5040437 $ 0.2518 pertherm
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate 10,188,818 § 0.5086 pertherm
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate (474,548} §  (0.0237) per therm
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate % 14754807 &  0.7385 pertherm
Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas $ 357 852
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/11 - 10/31/11) 20,033 177
indirect Cost of Gas $ 00178 pertherm
TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS EFFECTIVE 05/01/11 $ 0.7328 pertherm
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/11 COGsr $ 0.7326 ftherm ]
Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery $  0.0103
|RESIDENT§A£. COST OF GAS RATE - 06/01/2011 COGsr §  0.7429 /therm B
Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery p  0.0183
|RESIOENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 07/04/2011 COGsr 0.7612 /therm i
Maximum {COG + 25%} $ 0.9158
|COMWND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - D5/01/11 COGs! § 07256 ftherm |
Change in rate due to change in undet/over racovery 0.0103
[COMAND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 06/01/2011 COGst $ 0.7359 /therm ]
Change in rate due to change in unde_riover recovery $ 0.0183
!COMHND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/2611 COGsl % 0.7542 Hherm ]
Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effective 05/01/11 $ 0.2516
Times: Low Winter Use Ratic (Summer) 0.9641 Maximum {COG + 25%) $  0.8070
Times: Correction Factor 1.00861
Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate § 0.2447
Commaodity Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.5086
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rale $ (0.0237)
indirect Cost of Gas Rate 3 0.0179
Adjusted Com/lnd Low Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.7256
|COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/11 GOGsh $ 0.7365 /therm |
Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery $  0.0103
COM/AND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 06/01/2011 COGsh $ 0.7468 /therm ]
Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery [ 0.0183
[COMIIND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/2011 COGsl $  0.7651 /therm ]
Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effective 05/G1/11 $ 0.2518
Times: High Winter Use Ratio (Summer) 1.0063 Maximum (COG + 25%) $ 09206
Times: Correction Factor 1.00881
Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate § 0.2554
Commaodity Cost of Gas Rate % 0.5086
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate % {0.0237)
indirect Cost of Gas Rate 3 0.0179
Adjusted Comfind High Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.7365
W 7
Issued:  June 24, 2011 Issued By: f}wg,&w{;-@cf %
Effective: July 1, 2011 Daniel G. Saad

Title: Vice President, Gas Operations
Issued in compliance with NHPUC Qrder No. 25,217 dated April 29, 2011 in Docket No., DG 11-046.



